

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor; Western Block, <u>Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091</u>

No. 19- IE-7P-02/2024

Date: 06/01/2025

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to appoint Shri Mrinal Kanti Banerjee, Junior Engineer (Electrical), Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division under Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, borne in the cadre of the West Bengal Sub-Ordinate Engineering Service (Irrigation) of the Irrigation & Waterways Department, to officiate, on promotion, as Assistant Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical) under the Irrigation & Waterways Directorate in the cadre of the West Bengal Engineering Service (Mechanical & Electrical) of the Irrigation & Waterways Directorate in the cadre of the West Bengal Engineering Service (Mechanical & Electrical) of the Irrigation & Waterways Department, as per recommendation of the Public Service Commission, West Bengal vide Memo. No. III/306-PSC/1P-78/2024 dated 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 in the Level 16 (Rs. 56,100/- - 1,44,300/-) as per Pay Structure of WBS(ROPA) Rules, 2019 [erstwhile unrevised Pay Band No. 4A (Rs. 15,600/- - Rs. 42,000/-) with Grade Pay of Rs. 5,400/- under WBS(ROPA), 2009] with effect from the date of his joining his new assignment and until further order(s).

This Notification is issued in the interest of Public Service.

The posting order will be issued in due course.

## By order of the Governor,

Sd/-

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Date: 06/01/2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Building, Kolkata- 700 001.
- 2. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-In-Charge, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 3. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister of State, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 4. Pr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 5. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 6. Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 7. Chief Engineer, ....., Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 8. Superintending Engineer,...., Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 9. Executive Engineer, ....., Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 10. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer, .....
- 11. Shri Mrinal Kanti Banerjee, Junior Engineer (Electrical), Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 12. Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate- with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

## No. 19/2 (1)- IE-7P-02/2024

No. 19/1 (12)-IE-7P-02/2024

Date: 06/01/2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

 Secretary, PSC, West-Bengal, 161A, S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata- 700 026. -with reference to Memo. No. IIIt/306-PSC/IP-78/2024 dated 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal